
D
E

C
L

A
R

A
T

IO
N

 O
F

 C
O

M
P

L
IA

N
C

E
    

Tel: +31 317 681040 
 Steenoven 21 Fax: +31 317 681045 
 3911 TX Rhenen www.hendi.eu 

 The Netherlands info@hendi.eu 

HENDI B.V. hereby declares: 
 

that itemnumber 877005 - 877104 - 877203 – 871102 – 
877548 - 877111 

 

type Dishwasher basket universal - plates - cutlery, polypropylene 

 
imported by 

 
Hendi B.V. 

 

 Rhenen  

 The Netherlands  

 

Meet the essential requirements as described in the directives: 

 

 
1935/2004/EC 

 
REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on 

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC 

 
10/2011/EU 

 
COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into 

contact with food 

 

2023/2006/EC COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials 

and articles intended to come into contact with food 

 
Above products supplied to you to contain food from -40°C to +75°C, are apt for food contact up 

to 30 days at room temperature or over 6 months at refrigeration and feezing temperature. 

 * For the definition of food were chosen group of products in reference to the food categories lited 

in de Directive 85/572/CEE, applied by Ministerial Decree n. 220 from 26/04/1993 and 

subsequent updated and changes. 

 Test conditions for food suitability:  

 Simulant: Acetic Acid 3% p/V  

 Time and temperature: 10 days at 40°C  

 
This declaration is written accordingly to art. 22, comma 1: "Temporary regulation"and to art. 23 

"Coming into effect and application" of EU Regulation n. 10/2011 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Rhenen, 

  

06 augustus, 2014  

 

 
R.E Vooijs 

  

General manager   

 

http://www.hendi.eu/
mailto:info@hendi.eu

